Akelius Foundation

Statement of activities for the year ended 31 December 2022

Dividend income

Interest income

Currency translation difference
Total income

Development of language courses
Audit fees

Legal fees

Travelling expenses

Total expenses

Profit for the year
Appropriation of funds

Donations
Donations to SOS-Barnbyar

Donations to UNICEF - Ukraine project

Donations to UNICEF

Donations to UNHCR - Ukraine project

Donations to UNHCR

Donations to Akelius Languages Online gGmbH

Donations to RCMA ONLUS
Total donations

Surplus for the year

EUR'000

381,000
96
(455)
380,641

(424)
(6)

(11)

(1)

(442)

380,199

(1,305)
(14,995)
(3,200)
(37,164)
(69)
(4,000)
(25)
(60,758)

319,441



