Akelius Foundation Statement of activities for the year ended 31 December 2022

	EUR'000
Dividend income	381,000
Interest income	96
Currency translation difference	(455)
Total income	380,641
Development of language courses	(424)
Audit fees	(6)
Legal fees	(11)
Travelling expenses	(1)
Total expenses	(442)
Profit for the year	380,199
Appropriation of funds	
Donations	
Donations to SOS-Barnbyar	(1,305)
Donations to UNICEF - Ukraine project	(14,995)
Donations to UNICEF	(3,200)
Donations to UNHCR - Ukraine project	(37,164)
Donations to UNHCR	(69)
Donations to Akelius Languages Online gGmbH	(4,000)
Donations to RCMA ONLUS	(25)
Total donations	(60,758)
Surplus for the year	319,441